

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

ABOUT THESE SPECIFICATIONS:

These internal specifications are updated as per the update date (above) and may vary depending on the availability of some ingredients. Please check the 'update' date above and make sure you contact the Ferguson Plarre Bakehouses Head Office on 03 9374 2622 if you require further assistance or have any concerns about a particular ingredient.

Product availability may vary due to the time of year & availability of ingredients.

SAVE PAPER:

To help save you time & paper, you can nominate a single page or range of pages in the File/Print menu to avoid printing this entire document.

TO QUICKLY NAVIGATE THIS INDEX:

1. All products are indexed alphabetically.
2. Click on the product to link quickly to the Specification you require.
3. Click on your Cake Base of choice for full specifications and linked ingredients.
4. Press the 'Home' key on your keyboard to return to the Index at any time.

SELECT PRODUCT

BOSTON CREAM	2
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Angel Cake	3
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Caramel Mud Cake	4
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Chocolate Mud Cake	5
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Chocolate Sponge	6
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Marble Cake	8
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Orange Mud Cake	9
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Rainbow Swirl Mud Cake	10
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Raspberry Rough	11
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Red Velvet Cake	12
CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Vanilla Sponge	13
CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream	14
CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing	15
CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Fondant	16
CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing	17
CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Apricot Jam	18
CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Butter Cream	19
CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Fresh Whipped Cream	20
CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Raspberry Jam	21
CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine	22
CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel	23
CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Rainbow Sprinkles 1mm	24
CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing	25
FROSTING SHEET	26

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

BOSTON CREAM

Ingredients: Icing Sugar (62%) (Sugar, Maize Flour), Margarine (23%) (Vegetable Fats And Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 435), Milk Solids, Antioxidants (306), Flavour, Colour (160b, 100)), Canola Oil (15%) (Canola Oil, Antioxidant (306))

Nutrition Information: Servings per package (average): 1

Serving size (average): 100g

	Ave. Quantity per Serving	Ave. Quantity per 100g
Energy	2260kJ (540Cal)	2260kJ (540Cal)
Protein	less than 0.1g	less than 0.1g
Fat, Total	34.2g	34.2g
- Saturated	11.5g	11.5g
Carbohydrate	61.3g	61.3g
- Sugars	59.2g	59.2g
Sodium	227mg	227mg

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Paine products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Angel Cake

Ingredients: Water (28%), Muffin Mix (23%) (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Vegetable Fat, Vegetable Oil, Milk Solids, Modified Maize Starch (1422), Mineral Salts (500, 541), Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 471, 477), Antioxidant (320, 307), Salt, Flavours, Vegetable Gum (415), Food Acid (330)), Liquid Egg (21%), Chocolate White Cadbury Glow (18%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Milk Solids (14%), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 476, 492), Flavours May Contain Traces Of Nuts), Canola Oil (10%) (Canola Oil, Antioxidant (306))

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1290kJ (309Cal)
Protein	3.8g
Fat, Total	20.0g
- Saturated	7.6g
Carbohydrate	30.1g
- Sugars	23.1g
Sodium	211mg

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

If made with Fondant covering, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Fondant

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Apricot Jam

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Butter Cream

For Decorations please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Rainbow Sprinkles 1mm

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Caramel Mud Cake

Ingredients: Pre Mix (Milk, Soy, Wheat) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Water, Egg (egg), Chocolate White-Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Emulsifier(492, Soy Lecithin), Whey Powder, Emulsifier(Sot Lecithin), Flavour (milk, soybeans), Canola Oil, Flavour, Preservative (202, 282).

Nutrition Information: Serving size (average): 1 (100g)

	Ave. Quantity per 100g
Energy	1400kJ
Protein	4.1g
Fat, Total	14.8g
- Saturated	4.6g
Carbohydrate	45.7g
- Sugars	31.4g
Sodium	333mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

These cakes are also made with:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

If Chocolate Dipped, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

For decorations, please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Preme products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Chocolate Mud Cake

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Flour (wheat), Egg (egg), Pre Mix (Milk, Soy, Wheat) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Canola Oil, Cream (milk), Pre Mix (Wheat, Milk, Soy) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Cocoa, Baking Soda, Butter- Cream (milk), Enhancer, Preservative (202, 282), Invert Syrup, Caramel Colour(150c), Colour Brown, Colour Red, Modified Starch - E1422, Vanillin

Nutrition Information: Serving size (average): 1 (100g)

	Ave. Quantity per 100g
Energy	1230kJ
Protein	4.4g
Fat, Total	12.8g
- Saturated	2.4g
Carbohydrate	41.1g
- Sugars	26.5g
Sodium	229mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

These cakes are also made with:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

If Chocolate Dipped, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

For decorations, please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Chocolate Sponge

Ingredients: Sponge Mix (60%) (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Whipping Agent [emulsifiers (472b, 447), Glucose, Soy Flour, Mineral Salt (339)], Mineral Salts (170, 450, 500, 541), Milk Solids, Vegetable Oil [antioxidant (307)], Salt, Wheat Starch, Vegetable Gum (415), Soy Flour, Dextrose, Flavour, Emulsifier (471 Soy), Colour (102)), Liquid Egg (24%), Pettina Chocolate Paste (8%) (Water, Colour (122, 133, 150c, 155), Flavours, Vegetable Gum (415), Preservative (202)), Water (8%)

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1100kJ (262Cal)
Protein	6.1g
Fat, Total	4.4g
- Saturated	1.4g
Carbohydrate	49.8g
- Sugars	28.0g
Sodium	447mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

If made with fresh cream, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Fresh Whipped Cream

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Raspberry Jam

If made with Buttercream filling, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Butter Cream

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Raspberry Jam

If made with Fondant please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Fondant

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Apricot Jam

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Paine products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Butter Cream

Your cake may contain any of the following ingredients:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Rainbow Sprinkles 1mm

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Marble Cake

Ingredients: Pre Mix (Milk, Soy, Wheat) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Water, Egg (egg), Chocolate White-Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Emulsifier(492, Soy Lecithin), Whey Powder, Emulsifier(Sot Lecithin), Flavour (milk, soybeans), Sugar, Cream (milk), Canola Oil, Flour (wheat), Chocolate Dark (milk, Soy) (milk, soybeans), Pre Mix (Wheat, Milk, Soy) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Cocoa, Invert Syrup, Baking Soda, Butter- Cream (milk), Enhancer, Preservative (202, 282), Caramel Colour(150c), Mineral Salt (170), Colour Brown, Vanillin, Colour Red, Modified Starch - E1422

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1390kJ
Protein	4.1g
Fat, Total	15.8g
- Saturated	5.6g
Carbohydrate	43.1g
- Sugars	26.9g
Sodium	283mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

These cakes are also made with:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

If Chocolate Dipped, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

For Decorations please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Orange Mud Cake

Ingredients: Pre Mix (Milk, Soy, Wheat) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Water, Egg (egg), Chocolate White-Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Emulsifier (492, Soy Lecithin), Whey Powder, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Flavour (milk, soybeans), Canola Oil, Flavour, Preservative (202, 282).

Nutrition Information:

	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1390kJ
Protein	4.1g
Fat, Total	14.7g
- Saturated	4.6g
Carbohydrate	45.5g
- Sugars	31.1g
Sodium	330mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

These cakes are also made with:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

If Chocolate Dipped, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

For Decorations please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Rainbow Swirl Mud Cake

Ingredients: Pre Mix (Milk, Soy, Wheat) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Water, Egg (egg), Chocolate White-Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Emulsifier(492, Soy Lecithin), Whey Powder, Emulsifier(Sot Lecithin), Flavour (milk, soybeans), Canola Oil, Preservative (202, 282), Colour FD&C RED#40, FD&C Red #3, FD#C Yellow #6, Colour FD&C Red#3, FD&C Blue#1, Colour FD&C Yellow #6, Colour FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Yellow #6

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1500kJ
Protein	4.4g
Fat, Total	15.9g
- Saturated	5g
Carbohydrate	49.1g
- Sugars	33.7g
Sodium	358mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

These cakes are also made with:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

If Chocolate Dipped, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

For Decorations please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Raspberry Rough

Ingredients: Pre Mix (Milk, Soy, Wheat) (milk, soybeans, wheat), Water, Egg (egg), Chocolate White-Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Emulsifier (492, Soy Lecithin), Whey Powder, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Flavour (milk, soybeans), Canola Oil, Coconut (egg, milk, wheat), Colour (122, 124), Preservative (202, 282).

Nutrition Information:

	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1400kJ
Protein	4.1g
Fat, Total	15.2g
- Saturated	5.8g
Carbohydrate	44.5g
- Sugars	31g
Sodium	310mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans
Coconut

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

These cakes are also made with:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

If Chocolate Dipped, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

For Decorations please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Red Velvet Cake

Ingredients: Pre Mix (egg, milk, wheat), Water, Egg (egg), Canola Oil, Cream (milk), Chocolate Dark (milk, Soy) (milk, soybeans), Invert Syrup, Mineral Salt (170), Vanillin

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1500kJ
Protein	4.3g
Fat, Total	16.7g
- Saturated	3.9g
Carbohydrate	47.7g
- Sugars	32.5g
Sodium	320mg

Allergens: Cereals containing Gluten
Contains egg
Milk and Milk products
Soy & Soybeans

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

Orange Mud Cakes are also made with:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

If Chocolate Dipped, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

For Decorations please check if your cake has the following:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Preme products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE BASE: Vanilla Sponge

Ingredients: Sponge Mix (71%) (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Whipping Agent [emulsifiers (472b, 447), Glucose, Soy Flour, Mineral Salt (339)], Mineral Salts (170, 450, 500, 541), Milk Solids, Vegetable Oil [antioxidant (307)], Salt, Wheat Starch, Vegetable Gum (415), Soy Flour, Dextrose, Flavour, Emulsifier (471 Soy), Colour (102)), Liquid Egg (29%)

Nutrition Information:

	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1280kJ (306Cal)
Protein	7.2g
Fat, Total	5.3g
- Saturated	1.7g
Carbohydrate	57.9g
- Sugars	32.4g
Sodium	440mg

Coverings, Fillings & Toppings (click on item to see details) >>

If made with fresh cream, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Fresh Whipped Cream

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Raspberry Jam

If made with Buttercream filling, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Butter Cream

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Raspberry Jam

If made with Fondant please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Fondant

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Apricot Jam

If Fully Iced, please check:

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Butter Cream

Your cake may contain any of the following ingredients:

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Rainbow Sprinkles 1mm

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Parnie products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Buttercream

Ingredients: Castor Sugar (30%) (Sugar), Water (18%), Margarine (15%) (Vegetable Fats And Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 435), Milk Solids, Antioxidants (306), Flavour, Colour (160b, 100)), Margarine (15%) (Vegetable Fats And Oils, Emulsifiers (435, 471), Antioxidants (320, 310), Flavour), Invert Syrup Csr (9%) (Sugar, Water), Instant Ftd 449 (5%) (Thickener (1422 Maize)), Canola Oil (4%) (Canola Oil, Antioxidant (306)), Pettina Chocolate Paste (3.5%) (Water, Colour (122, 133, 150c, 155), Flavours, Vegetable Gum (415), Preservative (202)), Wispalett Special (0.5%) (Water, Humectant (420), Emulsifiers (471soy, 475)), Vanilla Essence 45 (0%) (Flavour, Colour(150))

Nutrition Information:

	Average Quantity per 100g
Energy	1850kJ (443Cal)
Protein	less than 0.1g
Fat, Total	31.1g
- Saturated	15.3g
Carbohydrate	42.1g
- Sugars	36.9g
Sodium	189mg

Usage

This ingredient is found in small quantities in all Ferguson Plarre Chocolate Mud & Orange Mud Celebration Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Chocolate Dip Icing

Ingredients: Chocolate Dark (51%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Soy Lecithin, 478, 492), Flavours), Bulla Thickened Cream (29%) (Cream, Gelatine(Halal), Carrageenan(407)), White Fondant (7%) (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Chocolate White Cadbury Glow (7%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Milk Solids (14%), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 476, 492), Flavours May Contain Traces Of Nuts), Invert Syrup Csr (4.5%) (Sugar, Water)

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1830kJ (438Cal)
Protein	3.0g
Fat, Total	27.3g
- Saturated	24.1g
Carbohydrate	45.4g
- Sugars	42.7g
Sodium	24mg

Usage

This ingredient is used as a coating on all Ferguson Plarre Chocolate-Dipped Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: Fondant

Ingredients: Sugar, Whipping Agent (Glucose, Vegetable Oil Emulsifier (472e), Milk Solids), Gelatine, Wheat Starch, Vegetable Gums (412, 415)

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	2030kJ (484Cal)
Protein	7.9g
Fat, Total	19.8g
- Saturated	10.9g
Carbohydrate	67.3g
- Sugars	64.4g
Sodium	50mg

Usage

This ingredient is used as a coating on all Ferguson Plarre Sponge-based Celebration Cakes that are not 'Fully Iced' or made with an "Edible Image" on top.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE COVERING: 'Fully Iced' Icing

Ingredients: Icing Sugar (54%) (Sugar, Wheaten Cornflour), Pettince Rtr Icing (25%) (Sugar, Glucose, Water, Wheat Starch, Vegetable Fats & Oils, Vegetable Gums (413, 486), Humectant (422), Colour (171), Modified Maize Starch (1422), Preservative (202), Food Acid (260), Glucose Syrup 43be (7%) (Glucose,Sugar), Castor Sugar (7%) (Sugar), White Cloud KI (3.5%) (Vegetable Fat), Gelatine Davis (0%) (Gelatine Derived From New Zealand Beef Skin, Preservative 220), Corn Flour (0%) (Wheaten Cornflour)

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1690kJ (404Cal)
Protein	0.2g
Fat, Total	4.8g
- Saturated	4.6g
Carbohydrate	88.9g
- Sugars	86.3g
Sodium	5mg

Usage

This ingredient is used as a coating on all Ferguson Plarre 'Fully Iced' cakes ("Fully Iced" icing is an option for all sponges & mud cakes).

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Apricot Jam

Ingredients: Sugar, Apricots, Apples, Pectin, Food Acid (330), Preservative (202), Colours (102, 110), Flavour

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1200kJ (287Cal)
Protein	0.2g
Fat, Total	0.1g
- Saturated	0.0g
Carbohydrate	70.2g
- Sugars	69.2g
Sodium	less than 1mg

Usage

This ingredient is used in trace amounts as a moistening agent on all Ferguson Plarre Sponge-based Celebration Cakes that are not 'Fully Iced' or made with an "Edible Image" on top.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Butter Cream

Ingredients: Castor Sugar (31%) (Sugar), Water (19%), Margarine (15%) (Vegetable Fats And Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, 435), Milk Solids, Antioxidants (306), Flavour, Colour (160b, 100)), Margarine (15%) (Vegetable Fats And Oils, Emulsifiers (435, 471), Antioxidants (320, 310), Flavour), Invert Syrup Csr (9%) (Sugar, Water), Instant Ftd 449 (6%) (Thickener (1422 Maize)), Canola Oil (4%) (Canola Oil, Antioxidant (306)), Wispalett Special (0.5%) (Water, Humectant (420), Emulsifiers (471soy, 475)), Vanilla Essence 45 (0.5%) (Flavour, Colour(150))

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1910kJ (457Cal)
Protein	less than 0.1g
Fat, Total	32.2g
- Saturated	15.9g
Carbohydrate	43.1g
- Sugars	37.9g
Sodium	163mg

Usage

This ingredient is a filling option offered in Ferguson Plarre Sponge-based Celebration Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Fresh Whipped Cream

Ingredients: Bulla Thickened Cream (91%) (Cream, Gelatine(Halal), Carrageenan(407)), Castor Sugar (4.5%) (Sugar), Pettina Cream Stabiliser (4.5%) (Sugar, Vegetable Gum (401), Modified Maize Starch (1422)), Vanilla Essence 45 (0%) (Flavour, Colour(150))

Nutrition Information: **Servings per package (average): 1**
Serving size (average): 100g

	Ave. Quantity per Serving	Ave. Quantity per 100g
Energy	1410kJ (338Cal)	1410kJ (338Cal)
Protein	2.3g	2.3g
Fat, Total	31.8g	31.8g
- Saturated	23.6g	23.6g
Carbohydrate	11.6g	11.6g
- Sugars	11.3g	11.3g
Sodium	43mg	43mg

Usage

This ingredient is a filling option offered in Ferguson Plarre Sponge-based Celebration Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE FILLING: Raspberry Jam

Ingredients: Sugar, Fruit(42%)(Plums, Raspberries), Gelling Agent(Pectin),Acid(330), Colours(150c,124,122),Preservative(202),Flavour.

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1180kJ (283Cal)
Protein	0.2g
Fat, Total	less than 0.1g
- Saturated	0.0g
Carbohydrate	69.4g
- Sugars	67.3g
Sodium	3mg

Usage

This ingredient is applied in a thin layer in all Ferguson Plarre Sponge-based Celebration Cakes that have a buttercream or fresh cream filling.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Coconut Desiccated Fine

Ingredients: Coconut, Preservative (223)

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	3040kJ (727Cal)
Protein	9.0g
Fat, Total	65.0g
- Saturated	57.2g
Carbohydrate	15.0g
- Sugars	6.0g
Sodium	0mg

Usage

This ingredient is used to decorate the sides of some Ferguson Plarre Celebration Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Piping Gel

Ingredients: Sugar, Thickener (1442), Vegetable Gum (407), Acid (330), Preservatives (332,202), Flavouring, Water

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1120kJ (266Cal)
Protein	0.0g
Fat, Total	0.0g
- Saturated	0.0g
Carbohydrate	68.9g
- Sugars	65.0g
Sodium	10mg

Usage

This ingredient is used to draw decorations on the tops of some Ferguson Plarre Celebration Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Rainbow Sprinkles 1mm

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Glucose, Thickener (1422), Gelatine, Additives Used - Yellow(102), Orange(110), Green(102, 133), Blue(133, 122), Mauve(122, 123, 133), Red(124), Pink(123, 124)

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1770kJ (423Cal)
Protein	0.1g
Fat, Total	5.6g
- Saturated	5.5g
Carbohydrate	92.1g
- Sugars	89.0g
Sodium	5mg

Usage

This ingredient is used to decorate the sides of some Ferguson Plarre Celebration Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

CELEBRATION CAKE TOPPING: Royal Icing

Ingredients: Icing Sugar (95%) (Sugar, Wheaten Cornflour), Egg (5%), Acetic Acid (0%) (Food Acid (330))

Nutrition Information:

Average Quantity per 100g	
Energy	1620kJ (388Cal)
Protein	0.5g
Fat, Total	0.0g
- Saturated	0.0g
Carbohydrate	95.1g
- Sugars	94.1g
Sodium	8mg

Usage

This ingredient is used to draw decorations on the tops of some Ferguson Plarre Celebration Cakes.

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Plarre products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.

CELEBRATION CAKE NUTRITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS

FROSTING SHEET

Ingredients: Water, Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup Solids, Cellulose, Sorbitol, Glycerine, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Arabic Gum, Polysorbate 80, Keep, Titanium Dioxide, Citric Acid, Colours 110,133,122,102)

Nutrition Information: Servings per package (average): 1
Serving size (average): 5g

	Ave. Quantity per Serving	Ave. Quantity per 100g
Energy	0kJ (0Cal)	0kJ (0Cal)
Protein	0.0g	0.0g
Fat, Total	0.0g	0.0g
- Saturated	0.0g	0.0g
Carbohydrate	0.0g	0.0g
- Sugars	0.0g	0.0g
Sodium	0mg	0mg

Disclaimer: The information contained in this specification is based on data considered to be accurate and reliable as at the date of the specification to the best of the supplier's knowledge and belief. No warranty is expressed or implied regarding the accuracy or correctness of the data contained in this specification. Nutrition data has been calculated in accordance with FSANZ guidelines using raw ingredient information provided by suppliers. Nutrition data is indicative and provided as a guide only. No Ferguson Paine products are made in a gluten-free or nut-free environment.